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HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1093
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2010
UPGRADATION OF SCHOOLS
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether schools affiliated to the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) have sought upgradation from secondary level to senior secondary level for the academic year 2010-11 in the wake of the proposed scrapping of class tenth board examinations; and

(b) if so, the details of such schools, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D.PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): CBSE has received 590 applications from secondary schools for upgradation to senior secondary level for the academic session 2010-11. The State-wise break-up of the number of applications received for the session 2010-11 is annexed.
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